
Bid Results: 
19 November 2010

Tender SC 916/2010: Supply and Deliver new & retread tyres and
collection of casings

No
.

Name of Tenderer

1
. Caledon Tyre Retreading Factory (Pty) Ltd

Bid Price per Item: 

PASSENGER SEDAN: NEW TYRES FIRESTONE & FIRESTONE DAYTON

DESCRIPTION: Estimated Units

Required

Total  cost per Item

Including Vat

155/80R13 80 R 353.40

165/80R13 80 R 416.10

185/65R14 60 R 529.80

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE: LDV: NEW TYRES FIRESTONE

DESCRIPTION: Estimated Units

Required

Total  cost per Item

Including Vat

195R14 280 R 729.60

205R14 30 R 1037.40

215/80R15 40 R 991.80

27X8.50R14 40 R 1185.60

30X9.50R15 30 R 1345.20

245/75R15 30 R 1231.20

TRUCK: NEW TYRES FIRESTONE

DESCRIPTION: Estimated Units

Required

Total  cost per Item

Including Vat

700/16 12 PLY 160 R 1311.00

750/16 12 PLY 40 R 1687.20

825/16 12 PLY 10 R 2451.00

825/20 12 PLY 20 R 2565.00

900/20 12 PLY 40 R 2610.60

1000/20 12 PLY 20 R 2850.00



235/75R17.5 16 PLY 8 R 3306.00

11R22.5 16 PLY 30 R 4047.00

12R22.5 16 PLY 30 R 3420.00

AGRICULTURAL VEHICLES: NEW TYRES FIRESTONE

DESCRIPTION: Estimated Units

Required

Total  cost per Item

Including Vat

600-16 6 PLY 20 R 627.00

750-16 6 PLY 10 R 951.90

900-16 10 PLY 10 R 1824.00

13.6-24 8 PLY 4 R 3043.80

14.9-24 8 PLY 10 R 2998.20

14.9-28 8 PLY 10 R 3534.00

16.9-308 PLY 4 R 4537.20

16.9-34 8 PLY 4 R 4947.60

18.4-30 8 PLY 4 R 5608.80

18.4-34 8 PLY 4 R 6201.60

INDUSTRIAL MACHINES: NEW TYRES FIRESTONE

DESCRIPTION: Estimated

Units Required

Total  cost per Item

Including Vat

12.5/80-18 12 PLY 10 R 4389.00

14.9-24 8 PLY 10 R 5437.80

16.9-28 12 PLY 10 R 4993.20

17.5-25 16 PLY 12 R 18 120.30

14.00- 24 12 PLY 6 R 8265.00 

TRUCKS: RETREAD OWN CASING

INDUSTRIAL MACHINES: RETREAD OWN CASING

DESCRIPTION: Estimated

Units

Required

Total  cost per Item

Including Vat

700/16 12 PLY 300 R 564.30

750/16 12 PLY 80 R 644.10

825/16 12 PLY 16 R 712.50

825/20 12 PLY 40 R 820.80

900/20 12 PLY 80 R 872.10

1000/20 12 PLY 30 R 969.00

11R22.5 16 PLY 50 R 1208.40

12R22.5 16 PLY 80 R 1242.60

DESCRIPTION: Estimated

Units

Required

Total  cost per Item

Including Vat

14.00- 24 12 PLY 20 R 3705.00



 TRUCKS: STOCK CASING

DESCRIPTION: Estimated

Units Required

Total  cost per Item

Including Vat

700/16 12 PLY 40 R 769.50

750/16 12 PLY 10 R 872.10

825/16 12 PLY 4 R 940.50

825/20 12 PLY 10 R 1390.80

900/20 12 PLY 20 R 1556.10

1000/20 12 PLY 10 R 1710.00

11R22.5 16 PLY 10 R 1995.00

12R22.5 16 PLY 10 R 2223.00

Tariffs /

Specification
Travel

Distance

Estimated

Call-outs

Total  cost per Item

Including Vat

Hourly tariff for Call-out- Office hours 85 R 114.00

Hourly tariff for Call-out- After hours 20 R 285.00

Km tariff for Call-

out

0 – 10 km 20 R 4.46

Km tariff for Call 11 – 100 km 60 R 5.59

Km tariff for Call 101 – 200 km 5 R 5.59

Km tariff for Call 201 + km 2 R 5.59



Tender SC 979/2010: Supply and deliver vehicles and canopies

BID PRICE PER ITEM (RATE PER UNIT)

ITEM NO

DESCRIPTION OF VEHICLE/ EQUIPMENT QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE

(Incl. Vat)

A. 1 1 TON LWB  LIGHT DELIVERY VEHICLE I

Name of tenderers
Jupibuzz (Pty) Ltd t/a Overberg Nissan R 144 519.95

Bybed Trading 0067 CC t/a Hermanus toyota
Cybed Trading 0067 CC t/a Hermanus toyota

R 169 077.73

Shadewind 40 (Pty) Ltd t/a Star Nissan R 217 927.93

Bellmo Trans CC t/a Protea Toyota R 171 881.14

Sterling Hermanus CC t/a Sterling Delta R 157 980.00

Short’s Nissan CC t/a Shorts Cargo R 188 833.37

E & D Motors (Pty) Ltd t/a Ottery Toyota R  173 250.36

ITEM NO

DESCRIPTION OF VEHICLE/ EQUIPMENT QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE

(Incl. Vat)

A. 2 1 TON LWB  LIGHT DELIVERY VEHICLE 1

Name of tenderers
Jupibuzz (Pty) Ltd t/a Overberg Nissan R 139 967.93

Bybed Trading 0067 CC t/a Hermanus toyota
Cybed Trading 0067 CC t/a Hermanus toyota

R 164 240.71  

Shadewind 40 (Pty) Ltd t/a Star Nissan R 214 673.23

Bellmo Trans CC t/a Protea Toyota R 167 321.14

Sterling Hermanus CC t/a Sterling Delta R 154 275.00

Short’s Nissan CC t/a Shorts Cargo R 179 892.00

R 188 833.37

E & D Motors (Pty) Ltd t/a Ottery Toyota R 169 355.44



ITEM NO

DESCRIPTION OF VEHICLE/ EQUIPMENT QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE

(Incl. Vat)



A.3;

A.3.1;

A.3.2;

A.3.3;

A.3.4

1 TON LWB  LIGHT DELIVERY VEHICLE 4x 4 1

Name of tenderers
Jupibuzz (Pty) Ltd t/a Overberg Nissan  R 237 931.25

Bybed Trading 0067 CC t/a Hermanus toyota
Cybed Trading 0067 CC t/a Hermanus toyota

R 325 231.99

Shadewind 40 (Pty) Ltd t/a Star Nissan R 219 599.79
(INCORRECT
AMOUNT)
R 291 559.79

Bellmo Trans CC t/a Protea Toyota R 277 952.03

Sterling Hermanus CC t/a Sterling Delta R 267 964.50

Short’s Nissan CC t/a Shorts Cargo R 310 447.65

R 275 353.94

E & D Motors (Pty) Ltd t/a Ottery Toyota R 272 172.38

ITEM NO

DESCRIPTION OF VEHICLE/ EQUIPMENT QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE

(Incl. Vat)

B . 1 TRACTOR 1

Name of tenderers

E & D Motors (Pty) Ltd t/a Ottery Toyota R 264 480.00

ITEM NO

DESCRIPTION OF VEHICLE/ EQUIPMENT QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE

(Incl. Vat)

B . 2 SEWER TANKER  VEHICLE DIESEL POWERED ( 6000L) 1

Name of tenderers

Short’s Nissan CC t/a Shorts Cargo R 624 707.92
R 641 950.64
R 656 428.64
R 678 539.40
R 693 017.40

Boudel Motors (Pty) Ltd t/a Thorp Paarl R 674 949.00

Associated Automotive Distributors (Pty) Ltd t/a AAD Truck and Bus/ AAD
Milnerton/AAD Cape Town/ AAD Coachworks/MAN Truck and Bus Centre PE

R 619 074.00
R 607 104.00
R607 959.00

E & D Motors (Pty) Ltd t/a Ottery Toyota R 664 394.00



ITEM NO

DESCRIPTION OF VEHICLE/ EQUIPMENT QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE

(Incl. Vat)

C . 

DIESEL POWERED REFUSE COMPACTOR WITH BIN – LIFTERS

(15 CUBIC METER) 1

Name of tenderers

Short’s Nissan CC t/a Shorts Cargo R 1 027 812.60

R 1 010 940.60

Associated Automotive Distributors (Pty) Ltd t/a AAD Truck and Bus/ AAD
Milnerton/AAD Cape Town/ AAD Coachworks/MAN Truck and Bus Centre PE

R 1 039 761.00

R 1 022 889.00

R 1 042 782.0

E & D Motors (Pty) Ltd t/a Ottery Toyota R 1 112 412.00

Boudel Motors (Pty) Ltd t/a Thorp Paarl R 55 632.00

E & D Motors (Pty) Ltd t/a Ottery Toyota R 18 240.00
ITEM NO

DESCRIPTION OF VEHICLE/ EQUIPMENT QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE

(Incl. Vat)

D .1.1 HALF CANOPIES TO FIT 3 TON
TIPPER

4

Name of tenderers

Hydrenco (Pty) Ltd t/a Hydrenco R20 841.82

ITEM NO

DESCRIPTION OF VEHICLE/ EQUIPMENT QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE

(Incl. Vat)

D.1.2 HALF CANOPIES TO FIT 3 TON
TRUCK

1

Name of tenderers

Hydrenco (Pty) Ltd t/a Hydrenco R 20 841.82

Boudel Motors (Pty) Ltd t/a Thorp Paarl R 13 908.00

E & D Motors (Pty) Ltd t/a Ottery Toyota R 18 240.00



Boudel Motors (Pty) Ltd t/a Thorp Paarl R 17 328.00

E & D Motors (Pty) Ltd t/a Ottery Toyota R 18 240.00

Quotation SC 985/2010: The Supply and installation of an irrigation
system: Municipal Offices, Magnolia Avenue, Hermanus

No. Name of Tenderer Bid Price
1. Cab-Con Africa CC R 84 630.00 

Quotation SC 986/2010: Supply and deliver indigenous Plants,
Hermanus

No. Name of Tenderer Bid Price
1. Walker Bay Nursery CC R 47 012.21

Tender SC 988/2010: Upgrading of the Pringle Bay Storm Water
System: Phase 3

No. Name of Tenderer Description Total Rental over

ITEM
NO DESCRIPTION OF VEHICLE/ EQUIPMENTQUANTITY

UNIT PRICE
(Incl. Vat)

D.2.1 HALF CANOPY TO FIT NISSAN
CABSTAR UD 35

1

Name of tenderers

Hydrenco (Pty) Ltd t/a Hydrenco R 24 831.82

ITEM NO

DESCRIPTION OF VEHICLE/ EQUIPMENT QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE

(Incl. Vat)

D.2.2. HALF CANOPY TO FIT ISUZU 3
TON TRUCK

1

Name of tenderers

Hydrenco (Pty) Ltd t/a Hydrenco R 24 831.82

Boudel Motors (Pty) Ltd t/a Thorp Paarl R 17 328.00

E & D Motors (Pty) Ltd t/a Ottery Toyota R 18 240.00



contract period

1. Geodebt Solutions CC t/a Geodebt Solutions Montly Rental
10% yearly increase
Yr 2
Yr 3

R 410 400.00

R 13 680.00
R 15 048.00

SLA Yr1
        Yr2
         Y3 

R 68 400.00
R 6 840.00
R 7 524.00

Total rental 36 months R 521 892.00

Contingencies
(installation, training &
Tracing

R77 253.85

Outright Purchase R 114 000.00

2. Debtmanager (Pty) Ltd Fee over contract
Period

R 1 050 510.00

Contingencies R 864 931.00

Tender SC 999/2010: Upgrading of the Pringle Bay Storm Water
System: Phase 3

No. Name of Tenderer Bid Price
1. Moses Civils (Pty) Ltd R2 067 653.13
2. Shamrock Plumbing CC R 2 573 369.77
3. Pambili Civils R 2 482 920.00
4. Alan Bailey Civils R 2 186 494 46
5. Lanterne Development CC R 2 242 027.29
6. Annev Construction CC R 1 877 275.62
7. Cape Asphalt CC R 2 312 611.75
8. Peter Starke Civils R 2 460 837.06
9. Sisonke Maintenance & Works CC R 2 443 745.04
10. Nammic Engineering CC R 2 225 908.94
11. C.A.L Konstruksie R 1 960 403.28


